 YJG58G10BQ
 1 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D373
Rev.1.0,22-Nov-23
       N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
● VDS                                             100V
● ID                                                 58A
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=10V)                ＜12mΩ
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=4.5V)               ＜17mΩ
● 100% EAS Tested
● 100% ▽VDS Tested
General Description
Ɣ Excellent package for heat dissipation
Ɣ +igh density cell design for low R
DS(ON)
Ɣ Moisture SensitiYity LeYel 1
Ɣ Epoxy Meets UL �� V-0 Flammability Rating
Ɣ Part no. with suffix ´Q´ means AEC-Q101 Tualified
Applications
● Power switching application
● Uninterruptible power supply
● DC-DC convertor
● 12V,24V and 48V Automotive system
■ Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Limit Unit
Drain-source Voltage  VDS 100 V
Gate-source Voltage  VGS ±20 V
Drain Current
ȭ  58
TC =100℃ 41
Pulsed Drain Current A IDM 180 A
Avalanche energy B EAS 81 mJ
Total Power Dissipation C
TA=25℃
PD
2.7
W
TA=100℃  1.8
TC=25℃  100
TC =100℃ 50
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ ,TSTG -55～+175 ℃
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 YJG58G10BQ
 2 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D373
Rev.1.0,22-Nov-23
■Thermal resistance
 YJG58G10BQ
 4 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D373
Rev.1.0,22-Nov-23
■Typical Electrical and Thermal Characteristics Diagrams
 YJG58G10BQ
 5 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D373
Rev.1.0,22-Nov-23
0
10
20
30
40
0 20 40 60 80 100
ID-Drain Current (A)
Tj=25℃
VGS=4.5V
VGS=10V
R
D
S
(o
n
)
 YJG58G10BQ
 6 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D373
Rev.1.0,22-Nov-23
D=
3đ5
�
�
䩌
�
e
晕
᠀
佌
S
薖
䱒
ᙕ
救
萀
S
脦
Q
䔑
 YJG58G10BQ
 7 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D373
Rev.1.0,22-Nov-23
■ PDFN5060-8L-B-1.1MM  Package information
 YJG58G10BQ
 8 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D373
Rev.1.0,22-Nov-23
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the
right to make changes without notice for the specification of the products displayed herein to improve reliability, function or design or
otherwise.
The product listed herein is designed to be used with automotive electronics，